
PPC Pastoral Report (18 November 2025) – 17 Sep -18 Nov 2025  
 
• “The Ark” Wotton, 30th Anniversary – Thu 25 Sep  

• Funeral Service – Dr Kenneth Gradwell (Thornbury) – Mon 29 Sep 

• Cathedral Parish Pilgrimage – Thu 2nd Oct (34 Parishioners) 

• Harvest Mass, CTK School – Fri 3rd Oct   

• Reception Class visit – Wed 8th Oct  

• Care Home Services (Thornbury) – Thu 16th Oct 

• Funeral Service – Marlene King (HC) – Fri 17th Oct 

• Baptism – Amira Medves (CTK) Sat 18th Oct 

• Confirmations (CTK) – Tue 21 Oct (18 confirmed) 

• Baptism – Sean Mullane (CTK) Sat 1st Nov  

• FHC Meeting (CTK School) – Tue 11th Nov (9 candidates to date) 

• RCIA Meeting (CTK) – Sun 16th Nov (2 candidates) 

• St Wulstan Pastoral Area Meeting and Mass – Tue 18th Nov 

 

To follow: 

• Requiem Mass – Mario Vuolo (CTK) – Thu 20th Nov 
• CTK School Mass – Fri 21st Nov   
• CTK Weekend - Sat 22nd and Sun 23rd Nov 


